

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 12815 of 2022

Petitioner :- Rajendra Pal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arvind Srivastava Iii, Diwakar Singh, Nisheeth Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Lay before another bench after seeking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, if possible on 30.07.2025.

Order Date :- 23.7.2025

IrfanUddin